NASDAQ DMX | NASDAQ FUTURES

September 29, 2014

Via E-Mail Secretary **Commodity Futures Trading Commission** Three Lafavette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Division of Market Oversight Attention: Lois Gregory Alexandros Stamoulis Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafavette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: Application for Designation as a Contract Market by NASDAO Futures, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

NASDAQ Futures, Inc. attaches an amendment to its application for redesignation as a contract market. The amendment consists of this transmittal letter; two attached files, respectively designated as "Confidential Submission" and "Non-Confidential Submission;" and a petition for confidential treatment. The Form DCM application was originally filed on February 6, 2014 and amended on April 9, 2014 and May 12, 2014.

NASDAQ Futures, Inc. was a designated contract market until January 1, 2014, on which date it became a dormant designated contract market as defined in CFTC Regulation 40.1. NASDAQ Futures, Inc. has no listed products as of January 1, 2014. NASDAQ Futures, Inc., through the enclosed application and pursuant to Section 5(b) of the Commodity Exchange Act, Part 38 of the Commission's regulations thereunder, seeks to have its designation reinstated.

Questions regarding this application may be directed to the attention of Angela Saccomandi Dunn, Associate General Counsel at The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc., at + (215) 496-5692 or angela.dunn@nasdagomx.com.

Very truly your Such Rem

Enclosures